Corporate Office, CDMA Section o
5% floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, W W l ':'Il III I iﬂ I i-l é 3

Janpath, New Delhi-110 001 (YT TR &1 STHRA )

Phone- 011-23037285, Fax- 23710055

E-mail- tpmishrajnp@gmail.com BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIM'TED
(A Gowt. of India Enterprise)

No. 69-07/2008-CDMA/Vol.II1 DatedQ4-05-2013

To,

1) CGM, ITPC circle, Pune.

2) Nodal officer, B& CCS(All Zone)
Chandigarh/Kolkata/Pune/Trichy

3) Nodal officer, WIN(All Zone)
Vadodara/Kolkata/Bangalore

4) GM(VAS)-CM,BSNL CO,ND

Sub.: Implementation of Postpaid CDMA connections through Sanchar soft.

Ref: - (1) E-mail dated 22-05-2013 received from Kolkata telecom District.
(2) Letter no 11/WLL/Sanchar soft/2011-12/24 dated 25-04-2013 received from Addl.
GM (NWO-II) CM from Rajasthan Telecom Circle.

Kindly, refer to the E-mail cited under reference-1 on subject matter vide which Kolkata
telecom District informed that the sale of Postpaid CDMA connections has been stopped due to
non availability of Module in Sancharsoft for CDMA Postpaid Provisioning. As per mail
Kolkata Telecom District informed that he has sent the proposal to ITPC Hyderabad but till
date no action has been taken by ITPC Team.

Vide letter under reference-2, Addl. GM (NWO-II) CM, Rajasthan Telecom Circle has already
requested to ITPC Hyderabad for implementation of provisioning of CDMA postpaid
connection through Sancharsoft.

Vide letter no 69-07/2008-CDMA/Vol.Il dated 11-01-2013, this office has also requested to
ITPC for early implementation of sancharsoft for provisioning of CDMA connection (Letter
enclosed).

From above mentioned reference letter/Email, it appears that provisioning of CDMA postpaid
connections have not been implemented so far through sancharsoft.

In view of above, it is requested to integrate the module for provisioning of CDMA Postpaid
connections, so that sale of postpaid connection can be done through sancharsoft.

Encl-A/A
y DN

(T.P Mishra)
AGM (CDMA)

Copy to.

1) PPS to Dir (CM) BSNL for information please.
2) GM (NWO-CM), BSNL CO for information and necessary action please.
3) Addl. GM (NWO-II) CM, Rajasthan Telecom Circle for information.
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Fwd: CDMA Postpaid Datacard activation process regarding

prabhakar choudhary <prabhakar98203@gmail.com> Wed, May 22, 2013 at 12:25 F
To: GM/CDMA/CTD <cp666singh@gmail.com>

Cc: Upendra Prasad <p.upendrai@gmail.com>, gmmohan70@gmail.com, akbarhussain.bsni@gmail.com, venu1122@gmail.com, deepak sahoo SDE/Cdma
IMSC/CTD <deepakksahoo@gmail.com>, Arvind Shukla/SDE/Cdma/CTD <shukla8@gmail.com>, DEWA | <dewa1ctd@gmail.com>, bsnl cdma
<mnpbsnicdma@gmail.com>

Respected Sir,

As per telephonic report received from area's , No postpaid connections in Calcutta Telephones is being sold due to nonavailability of Module ih
Sancharsoft for Postpaid Provisioning.

We are expecting provisioning totally automatic in line with Prepaid COMA Sancharsoft , but as a stopgap arrangement one temporary modal was devised and
approved from CGM Sir and the same was forwarded to Sales Unit . As per mail Sales unit had already sent the proposal to ITPC HYD on May 7 itseif. But till
no positive outcome is being seen.

New Customer provisioning is almost stopped in the Circle , and so new probable Customers are also getting deprived from ( 20% Discount on Data Card),
as well as 20 % Discount on FMC and Usages for Govt Employee as it limited period offer from BSNL CO.

- Hence , it is requested to kindly intervene in the matter at the earliest so that new connection provisioning in Circle can be resumed.
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Venu R <venut122@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, May 17, 2013 at 4:15 PM
Subject: Re: CDMA Postpaid Datacard activation process regarding
To: Upendra Prasad <p.upendrat@gmail.com>
Cc: Guduguntla murali mohan <gmmohan70@gmail.com>, Akbar Hussain <akbarhussain.bsni@gmail.com>, prabhakar choudhary
<prabhakar98203@gmail.com>
Dear GMM/ Akbar,

Pl discuss to implement this module in East.

Venugo_pal

On Tue, May 7, 2013 at 4:37 PM, Upendra Prasad <p.upendral@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir

This is to inform you that CDMA Postpaid data card is to be launched via Sanchar-soft in CTD. The corresponding office order and process flow is attached
here.

Please go through the attachment and guide us further.

Waiting to hear from you.

Best Regards,
Upendra Prasad
SDE/ Sales/OP
www. calcuttatelphones.com | www.bsni.co.in
. Sales Unit, Telephone Bhawan
34 BBD Bag, Kolkata

Pin:700001

(0): (+91) 33 22480504
(M) + 91) 9432001471
(F) :(+91) 33 22438001

P Please consider the environment before printing this email. Even small changes can make a big impact.
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Olo GM (NWO-CM) Hd 9 ﬁTl'q fafa
PGMTD Campus, Opp. GPO { A TN F IEFE)
MI! Road, Jaipur

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIM|

{A Govt of India Enterprise)

Rajasthan Telecom Circle

To,

DGM,
ITPC, Hyderabad.

No. 1 I/WLL/Sancharsoft/2011-12/24 Dated: 25.04.13

Sub: Regarding implementation of Post paid CDMA RUIM/EVDO connections through sancharsoft.

With reference to above cited subject, it is submitted that the sale of RUIM prepaid inctuding EVIX(
data card through sancharsoft has been started in Rajasthan circle. The RUIM and EVDO postpaid service
are still pending due to non implementation of CDMA integration in post paid connections.

On receiving mail from B&CCS Chandigarh, about implementation of EVDO post paid connection i1
Rajasthan circle, they provisioned numbers in B&CCS Chandigarh for EVDO post paid connections. In thi
regard. it is submitted that kindly arrange to implement CDMA integration module for RUIM and Data car
postpaid subscriber, so the sale of RUIM and Data cards can be done through sancharsoft as per guidelines o
DOT/BSNL for televerification. It is requested to kindly resolve the issue on priority.

This has been issued with the approval of competent autho

rity.
g-—d_______/
Addl.m 25 ul)y

pr No. 0141-2360271
Mobile no. 9414001333

Email id: imsngupta @ gmail.com

Copy to:
1.GM.CMTS Nodal Centre,Chandigarh/GM,ITPC,Hyderabad for kind information & n/a please.

2. DG &CCS), Chandigarh for kind information and necessary action please.
3ADGM(CDMA-PLG) DGM(CDMA-NWO), BSNL CO, New Detlhi for kind information and kind
intervention please.
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Corporate Office, COMA Section , > f\a.ﬁ:'%g
515, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, 2 9Ra =R fFrm

Janpath, New Detlhi-110 001 / ( 9PA TFER F TGRS )

Phone- 011-:23037290, Fax- 23710055

phone- 11-230872%0 P 2 , BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

No. 69-07/2008-CDMA/Vol.I1 Dated: 11-01-2013

To,
1) CGM,ITPC circle,Pune.
2) Nodal officer, B&CCS(All Zone)
Chandigarh/Kolkata/Pune/Trichy
3) Nodal officer, B&CCS(All Zone)
Vadodara/Kolkata/Bangalore
4) GM(VAS)-CM,BSNL CO,ND

Sub.:- Regarding Sancharsoft & new CAF implementation in CDMA.

Ref.:- Letter no. GM (WLL)/CDMA-Proposal/UPE/12-13 dated. 18. 12 2012,
received from GM (WLL&WiMax), UP (E) Telecom circle. -

Kindly, refer the letter cited under reference on the subject matter, where in
UP(E) circle have mentioned that Sancharsoft has not been implemented/Partially
implemented in CDMA. Some other circles have also informed that new CAF verification
process has not been implemented in CDMA.,

On inquiry from WINs Vadodara and Bangalore it appears that sancharsoft have
been partially implemented for CDMA product (Only for paired RUIM) and some work
are still pending from B&CCS side. Some work related to new CAF verification process is
also pending from B&CCS/ITPC side. Email copy of detail of pending work received from
WIN Vadodara is enclosed.

In view of above fact, all are requested to resolve the above issues on top most
priority by 15.01.2013.

J—fL.(LQ-*\a

(Ashok Kumar) ''f°'l 2013
Addl.GM (NWP-CDMA)

Copy to.

I- PPS to Dir (CM) for information please.

22 GM (NWO= ¢M) oy n rorm akm'on and n/a




